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ANNUAL CALENDAR AND FIXTURE LIST 2025-26

Orbis1 - Annual Calendar 2025-26

MONTH | DATE DAY ACTIVITY SE((Z:ITAI(S):/ CLASSIFICATION WEEKLY THEME MTOI-|NEE-IELY
Apr 1 Tuesday New Session begins Nur
1-9,10and 12
Apr | 2| Wednesday Selectionor Votors " Gon Leadership
Know yourself
Apr 3 Thursday
Apr 4 Friday Workshop for students: Tips on Presentation and Upkeep of Notebooks 3-5 Activity
por | 5 [ saurom e It | ains
Apr 6 Sunday
Apr 7 Monday FérasGsagnleseBg?rg]lsn iz Activity
Apr 8 Tuesday
Apr 9 Wednesday Student Workshop: Connecting Trust NGO 6and7 Activity Know your body
Apr 10 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti All Holiday parts
Apr 11 Friday Orbis Holiday All Holiday
Apr 12 Saturday
Apr 13 Sunday
Apr 14 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti All Holiday
Health Check Up Week Begins. PP-12 Theme: Headstart
Apr 15 Tuesday CCAbegins 1.2 Co- Curricular Activity Value: Honesty
- Know Your Class
Apr 16 | Wednesday Student Worksti:(;:):ACb;f;Tcting Trust NGO 3;39 Activity and school
Apr 17 Thursday Workshop: Connecting Trust NGO 9and 10 Activity
Apr 18 Friday Good Friday All Holiday
Apr 19 Saturday PTM 1 (Physical) PP-2 Meeting
Apr 20 Sunday
Apr 21 Monday
Aor ” Tuesday Workshop : Managing Anger 11and 12 Inter House Activity
World Earth Day: IBA and Special Assembly 3-5 Special Assembly Know Your
School
Apr 23 |Wednesday
Apr 24 Thursday Health Check Up Week Ends
Apr 25 Friday Workshop for students: Empathy and Respect 3-5 Activity
Apr 26 Saturday
Apr 27 Sunday
Apr 28 Monday
Apr 29 Tuesday
Apr 30 |Wednesday Last working day for students PP-12
May 1 Thursday Maharashtra Day All Holiday Good Manners
Summer break begins PP-9
May 2 Friday Online extra classes begin 10,11and 12
Special Support Classes begin 1-9
May 3 Saturday
May 4 Sunday
May 5 Monday
May 6 Tuesday
May 7 Wednesday
May 8 Thursday
May 9 Friday On.line extra classes end 10,11 and 12
Special Support Classes end 1-9
May 10 Saturday
May 11 Sunday
May 12 Monday
May 13 Tuesday
May 14 |Wednesday
May 15 Thursday
May 16 Friday
May 17 Saturday
May 18 Sunday
May 19 Monday
May 20 Tuesday
May 21 |Wednesday
May 22 Thursday
May 23 Friday




May 24 Saturday
May 25 Sunday
May 26 Monday
May 27 Tuesday
May 28 |Wednesday
May 29 Thursday
May 30 Friday
May 31 Saturday
Jun 1 Sunday
Jun 2 Monday
Jun 3 Tuesday
Jun 4 Wednesday
Teacher's resume school All
Jun 5 Thursday School resumes for students after the Summer break 10,11and 12 Meeting
Jun 6 Frida Student Workshop: Time Management and Study Skills 10
Y New Parents' Orientation ( Physical) PP-8,11
Jun 7 | saturday Id -UL-Zuha / Bakri Eid Al polidayCubleciiothe
sighting of the moon)
Jun 8 Sunday
Jun 9 Monday
Student Workshop: Mindfulness 11and 12 Well Being-
Jun 10 | Tuesday School reopens after the Summer break Nur, 1-9 Personal Hygiene
Jun 11 |Wednesday School reopens after the Summer break Jr.KG and Sr. KG and Healthy
- habits
Jun 12 Thursday PT1 begins 10,12 Assessment Theme:
Jun 13 Friday Broadcasting and
Jun 14 | Saturday Working Saturday for all staff and students All Networking
J 15 Sund
un unday Value:
Jun 16 Monday Communication
Jun 17 Tuesday UN Yoga Day 1-2 Special Assembly Let us keep clean and Reliability
Jun 18 |Wednesday Yoga Day: IBA 6-8 Inter House Activity and Good
Jun 19 Thursday manners
Jun 20 Friday PT1ends 10,12 Assessment
Field trip 9,10,11and 12
Im | & || Sy PTM 1 (Physical) 36 Meeting
Jun 22 Sunday
Jun 23 Monday Campaign for Office Bearers begins 3-5,6-12 Leadership
Jun 24 Tuesday Workshop : Mindfulness 11-12
Jun 25 |Wednesday My Family &
Jun 26 | Thursday Field Trip 1 Activity extended family
. Field Trip 2 L
Jun 27 Friday Student Workshop: Connecting Trust NGO 8 Activity
Jun 28 Saturday OrbiChess All Event
Jun 29 Sunday
Jun 30 Monday Field Trip JrKG, Sr.KG Activity
July 1 Tuesday
July 2 |Wednesday Season- Monsoon
and Autumn
July 3 Thursday Plantation Time PP Activity
July 4 Friday Election of Office Bearers 6-12
July 5 Saturday PTM 1(Physical) 7,10 and 12
July 6 Sunday Muharram All Holiday
July 7 Monday Movie Week Begins All Event
July 8 Tuesday Sarv Dharm Sabha 1-2 Special Assembly
Community
Helpers
July 9 Wednesday Group Dance Competition 6-8 Inter House Performing
Arts
July 10 Thursday
July 11 Friday Workshop for students: Examination Tips and Answer Script Presentation 3-5 Activity
July 12 Saturday
July 13 Sunday
DEAR Hour All Event
July 14 | Monday PT1 begins 39,11
July 15 Tuesday Sense Organs Eco Diversity
July 16 |Wednesday & Value:
July 17 Thursday Conservation
July 18 Friday Workshop for students: Personal Hygiene 1-2 Activity
July 19 Saturday Parental Involvement Program JrKG Activity
July 20 Sunday
July 21 Monday
July 22 Tuesday Solo Dance Competition 1-2 Inter House
Permorming Arts
July 23 |Wednesday PT1Ends 3-9,11 Primary Colours
July 24 Thursday
. — Activity
July 25 Friday Club Display (Culmlnfa'slon) 1-2 Inter House
Solo Dance Competition "
3-5 Permorming Arts




Investiture Ceremony

July 26 Saturday 5-12
July 27 Sunday
July 28 Monday
Juy | 29 | Tuesday Globa Tige oay Sogan Wrting Competiton s crestvebesen
July 30 |Wednesday SEéC:lgﬂ:Y
July 31 Thursday Interact Club Installation 7and8 Event
Aug 1 Friday Quiz- Road to Independence 9-10 CIZI:;:JEEEZi
PTM 1 (Virtual) PP-2
Aug 2 Saturday PTM 2 (Virtual) 3-5 Meeting
PTM1 (Physical) 8,9and11
Aug 3 Sunday
Aug 4 Monday Creative Writing 6-12
Aug 5 Tuesday .
Aug 6 Wednesday Half Yearly Exam Begins 12 Assessment resiiiels
Aug 7 Thursday OrbiLoqui 6-8 OrbiVentum - Literary
Aug 8 Friday OrbiLoqui 9-10 OrbiVentum - Literary
Aug 9 Saturday Rakshabandhan All Holiday
Aug 10 Sunday
Aug 11 Monday Workshop for students: Healthy Diet Sr.KG-2 Activity
Aug 12 Tuesday Independence Day 1-2 Special Assembly
Aug 13  |Wednesday Student Workshop: Connecting Trust NGO 8 Activity India
Aug 14 Thursday
Aug 15 Friday Independence Day/ Janmashtami All Holiday
g 16 Sty Parental In;ﬁlg;;r:ﬁ)nt Program Nug_s;ry ﬁzz:z:g eredtble ndia
Value: Patriotism

Aug 17 Sunday
Aug 18 Monday
Aug 19 Tuesday
Aug 20 |Wednesday Orbiloqui 11,12 Feelings
Aug 21 Thursday
Aug 22 Friday Half Yeoa::gli:irin Ends 31_25 Orbiventum - Literary
Aug 23 Saturday
Aug 24 Sunday
Aug 25 Monday
Aug 26 Tuesday Founders' Day celebration at school All
Aug 27 |Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi All Holiday Feelfiigs
Aug 28 Thursday
Aug 29 Friday Quiz: Sports 1-12 (l:r:ren:g:'ggf;
A | 30 | saturday T2 (Physica 35
Aug 31 Sunday
Sep 1 Monday
Sep 2 Tuesday Domestic & Pet
Sep 3 Wednesday Teachers' Day Celebration PP Animals (young
Sep 4 Thursday Teachers' Day Celebration 1-12 ones &homes)
Sep 5 Friday Milad-un-Nabi/ Id E-Milad All Holiday
Sep 6 Saturday Anant Chaturdashi All Holiday
Sep 7 Sunday
Sep 8 Monday Orbiloqui 11,12
Sep 9 Tuesday Hindi Diwas 1-2 Special Assembly L
Sep 10 |Wednesday Student Workshop 9&10 H,\;Zg:::r
Sep 11 Thursday Pet Day PP Activity Language

IBA: Effects of Climate change on Agriculture 11-12
Sep 12 Friday & Energy Consumption Activity

Student Workshop: Connecting Trust NGO 8
Sep 13 Saturday
Sep 14 Sunday
Sep 15 Monday Half Yearly Exam Begins 3-11
Sep 16 Tuesday Wwild
Sep 17 |Wednesday Animals (young
Sep 18 Thursday ones &homes)
Sep 19 Friday Workshop for students: Safe and Unsafe touch SrKG, 1-2 Activity
Sep 20 Saturday
Sep 21 Sunday
Sep 22 Monday
Sep 23 Tuesday .
Sep 24 | Wednesday An;r:;lszi:t;sres
Sep 25 Thursday
Sep 26 Friday
Sep 27 Saturday
Sep 28 Sunday
Sep 29 Monday Half Yearly Exam Ends 3-11
Sep 30 Tuesday Gandhi Jayanti 1-2 Special Assembly
Oct 1 Wednesday Transport- Road &
Oct 2 | Thursday Dussehra / Gandhi Jayanti All Holiday Rail




Inter House

Oct 3 Friday Quiz: Science/ EVS 1-12 Competition
Oct 4 Saturday Field Trip 3-5 Activity
Oct 5 Sunday
Oct 6 Monday
Oct 7 Tuesday
Oct 8 Wednesday - - Transport - Water
o | 3 [ saay | et e
(O Lo IFTEETY ;‘ITI\[:IA 23((pvh'§§?'fﬁ) 8, 9,13 a7nd 11 RS
Oct 11 | Ssaturday ';TT":,I32(K/'}§['E;) 3-5and 9& 11 Meeting
Oct 12 Sunday
oct | 13 | Monday Hindi: One Act Play 68 o attion
Oct 14 Tuesday Student Workshop 11-12

No Bag Day: Dr. Kalam's Birthda All
oct 15 |Wednesday Last workir%g da)\,/ before the Autumn Zweak 1-2 Activity Transpgr;i—rWater

Club Display (Culmination) 1-12
Oct 16 Thursday
Oct 17 Friday
Oct 18 Saturday
Oct 19 Sunday
Oct 20 Monday
Oct 21 Tuesday
Oct 22 |Wednesday Autumn break (Diwali)
Oct 23 Thursday
Oct 24 Friday
Oct 25 Saturday
Oct 26 Sunday
Oct 27 Monday All
Oct 28 Tuesday School resumes after the Aultumn break for the students All
Prelim 1 Class 12 Assessment .

Oct 29 |Wednesday ElcS
Oct 30 Thursday
Oct 31 Friday Student Workshop: Connecting Trust NGO 6-7 Activity
Nov 1 Saturday
Nov 2 Sunday
Nov 3 Monday
Nov 4 Tuesday
Nov 5 Wednesday Gurunanak Jayanti All Holiday Plants
Nov 6 Thursday
Nov 7 Friday Student Workshop: Connecting Trust NGO 8 Activity
Nov 8 Saturday
Nov 9 Sunday
Nov 10 Monday
Nov 11 Tuesday
Nov 12 |Wednesday Prelim 1 Ends Class 12 Sources of food
Nov 13 Thursday OrbiTheatrum 3 OrbiEventum
Nov 14 Friday OrbiTheatrum 4-5 OrbiEventum
Nov 15 Saturday OrbiTheatrum PP-2 OrbiEventum
Nov 16 Sunday
Nov 17 Monday
Nov 18 Tuesday
Nov 19 |Wednesday
Nov 20 Thursday Show Time
Nov 21 Friday
Nov 22 Saturday OrbiSports 1-12 OrbiEventum
Nov 23 Sunday OrbiSports 1-12 OrbiEventum
Nov 24 Monday
Nov 25 Tuesday
Nov 26 |Wednesday Show Time
Nov 27 Thursday
Nov 28 Friday Quiz: GK 1-5 Inter House Activity
Nov 29 Saturday PTM 3 (Physical) 1 12211212 Meeting
Nov 30 Sunday
Dec 1 Monday
Dec 2 Tuesday PT2, Prelim 1/2 Begins 9,10,12
Dec 3 Wednesday 3-12 Sezizn\-,\?il:::\er:er
Dec 4 Thursday
Dec 5 Friday Student Workshop: Connecting Trust NGO 8 Activity
Dec 6 Saturday OrbiSpark PP Activity
Dec 7 Sunday
Dec 8 Monday
Dec 9 Tuesday
Dec 10 |Wednesday PT2 Begins 3-8 Flowers
Dec 11 Thursday PT2Ends 9,11
Dec 12 Friday Workshop for Students: Emotional Awareness 3-5 Activity
Dec 13 Saturday
Dec 14 Sunday




Dec 15 Monday Prelim 1/2 Ends 10,12 Assessment
Dec 16 Tuesday
Dec 17 | Wednesday
Dec 18 Thursday Quiz: Maths 3-8,9&11 Inter house Activity Eruits
Last working day before the Winter break All
Dec 19 Friday Club Display (Culmination) 1-2 Activity
PT2 Ends 3-8
Dec 20 Saturday PTM-3 (Physical) 10
Farewell Class 12 12
Dec 21 Sunday
Dec 22 Monday
Dec 23 Tuesday
Dec 24 | Wednesday
Dec 25 Thursday Christmas Holiday
Dec 26 Friday
Dec 27 Saturday Winter Break
Dec 28 Sunday
Dec 29 Monday
Dec 30 Tuesday
Dec 31 |Wednesday
Jan 1 Thursday
Jan 2 Friday
Jan 3 Saturday Tee::’c?arzr(e;rl:;rs\iec\;vl;ark Class 11and 12 Meeting
Jan 4 Sunday
Jan 5 Monday School resumes‘after thg winter break All
Prelim 2 Begins 10 Assessment
Jan 6 Tuesday
Jan 7 Wednesday Vel
Jan 8 Thursday
Jan 9 Friday Patriotic Song Competition 3-8 Inter house Activity
Jan 10 Saturday
Jan 11 Sunday
Jan 12 Monday
Jan 13 Tuesday IBA: Art and Craft Display 1-2 Inter house Activity
Jan 14 |Wednesday Makarsankranti All Holiday Heavenly Bodies
Jan 15 Thursday
Jan 16 Friday Student Workshop: Connecting Trust NGO 8 Activity
Jan 17 Saturday PTrg ttb(l\slli‘::ual) g:z Meeting
Jan 18 Sunday
Jan 19 Monday Prelim 2 Ends 10 Assessment
Jan 20 Tuesday OrbiSion and Thinkroom Day 3 Activity
Jan 21 |Wednesday OrbiSion and Thinkroom Day 4 Activity Wa;z:rlizss &
Jan 22 Thursday OrbiSion and Thinkroom Day 5 Activity
Jan 23 Friday Blessing Ceremony 10 Event
Jan 24 Saturday
Jan 25 Sunday
Jan 26 Monday Republic Day All Holiday
Jan 27 Tuesday
Jan 28 |Wednesday OrbiLoqui, OrbiSion, Thinkroom Day and Drama Club Culmination 1 OrbiEventum Water Animals
Jan 29 Thursday OrbiLoqui, OrbiSion, Thinkroom Day and Drama Club Culmination 2 OrbiEventum
Jan 30 Friday
Jan 31 Saturday OrbiTria 6-12 OrbiEventum
Feb 1 Sunday
Feb 2 Monday
Feb 3 Tuesday
Feb 4 Wednesday Fitness First
Feb 5 Thursday
Feb 6 Friday OrbiSports Kids PP OrbiEventum
Feb 7 Saturday
Feb 8 Sunday
Feb 9 Monday
Feb 10 Tuesday
Feb 11 |Wednesday Bugs and Insects
Feb 12 Thursday
Feb 13 Friday
Feb 14 Saturday
Feb 15 Sunday
Feb 16 Monday Annual Assessment begins 9,11 Living & Non
Feb 17 Tuesday Marathi Diwas 1-2 Special Assembly Living Things
Feb 18 |Wednesday
Feb 19 Thursday Shivaji Jayanti All Holiday
o | 20 | e
Feb 21 Saturday
Feb 22 Sunday
Feb 23 Monday
Feb 24 Tuesday
Feb 25 |Wednesday iifoer v

Outdoor Games




wainics

Feb 26 Thursday
Feb 27 Friday
Feb 28 Saturday
Mar 1 Sunday
Mar 2 Monday
Mar 3 Tuesday
Mar 4 |Wednesday Public Places
Mar 5 Thursday
Mar 6 Friday Graduation Day Sr.KG OrbiEventum
Mar 7 Saturday
Mar 8 Sunday
Mar 9 Monday
Mar 10 Tuesday
Mar 11 |Wednesday Thanks Giving
Mar 12 Thursday
Mar 13 Friday
Mar 14 Saturday
Mar 15 Sunday
Mar 16 Monday
Mar 17 Tuesday New session begins 10,12
Mar 18 |Wednesday
Mar 19 Thursday
Mar 20 Friday
Mar 21 Saturday
Mar 22 Sunday
Mar 23 Monday
Mar 24 Tuesday
Mar 25 |Wednesday
Mar 26 Thursday
Mar 27 Friday
Mar 28 Saturday
Mar 29 Sunday
Mar 30 Monday
Mar 31 Tuesday
All Inter School Competition dates will be updated on a later date
Orbieventuum dates may be subject to change
* Subject to change depending on event
** Subject to sighting of the moon
LEGEND
cca Co-Curricular Activities sA (ufl';‘:‘;'zl' a‘;:f:c";‘t’l';’n)
EVS Environment Studies PP Pre-Primary
PT Periodic Test Prelim Preliminary Exam
PR Periodic Review PTM Pa’a‘:;?:;her
YE Yearly Examination IBA Inforrzzz;sintf oard
HYE Half Yearly Examination DEAR Drop Everything And




